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Officer Taric G. Webb, Star Number 19633, is charged with violating the following rules
contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department, which
were in full force and effect on the date of the alleged violations.

Rule 1: Violation of any law or ordinance.

Rule 2: Any action or conduct which impedes the Department’s efforts to achieve
its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department.

Rule 25: Failure to actually reside within the corporate boundaries of the City of
Chicago.

SPECIFICATIONS

1 Officer Taric G. Webb, Star Number 19633, is charged with violating Rule 1,
“Violation of any law or ordinance” in one or more of the following instances:

Count I: From at least in or around 2011 to at least on or about May 31, 2012, or
for some period of time therein, Officer TARIC G. WEBB resided at
B, Lynwood, Illinois, in violation of the Municipal Code
of the City of Chicago, Chapter 2-152, Section 050, thereby violating any
law or ordinance.

Count II: On or about April 2, 2012, Officer TARIC G. WEBB, registered a 2012
Chevrolet 4 Door, VIN #Wof Tllinois
Secretary of State using the address of Chicago,
Illinois, which was not his domicile address, in violation of 625 ILCS 5/3-
405(a)1, thereby violating any law or ordinance.

2 Officer Taric G. Webb, Star Number 19633, is charged with violating Rule 2,
“Any action or conduct which impedes the Department’s efforts to achieve its policy and goals
or brings discredit upon the Department,” in one or more of the following instances:

Count I: From at least in or around 2011 to at least on or about May 31, 2012, or
for some period of time therein, Officer Taric G. Webb failed to actually
be a resident of the City of Chicago in that he resided at

- Lynwood, Illinois, thereby impeding the Department’s efforts to
achieve its policy and goals or bringing discredit upon the Department.

Count II: From at least in or around 2011 to at least on or about May 31, 2012, or
for some period of time therein, Officer Taric G. Webb failed to provide
the Department with written notification of his address and/or telephone
number at his residence of— Lynwood, Tllinois, thereby



impeding the Department’s efforts to achieve its policy and goals or
bringing discredit upon the Department.

3. Officer Taric G. Webb, Star Number 19633, is charged with violating Rule 25,
“Failure to actually reside within the corporate boundaries of the City of Chicago” in one or
more of the following instances:

Count I: From at least in or around 2011 to at least on or about May 31, 2012, or
fi e period of time therein, Officer Taric G. Webb resided atjjiSia
Lynwood, Illinois, thereby failing to actually reside within

the corporate boundaries of the City of Chicago.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that Officer
Taric G. Webb, Start Number 19633, be separated from the Chicago Police Department.

Garry Carthy
Superintendent of Police
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MEGAN REES
Special Assistant Corporation Counsel
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